WHEREAS, on June 23, 2010, City Council authorized a three-year service contract for temporary industrial labor for Sanitation Services by Resolution No. 10-1684; and,

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2013, City Council authorized Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to increase the service contract for temporary industrial labor for Sanitation Services by Resolution No. 13-0243; and,

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2013, City Council authorized a two year service contract, with a one year renewal option, for temporary industrial labor for Sanitation Services by Resolution No. 13-1132;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That following approval as to form by the City Attorney, the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute supplemental agreement no. 1 to exercise the one-year renewal option with Results Staffing, Inc. (503279) for temporary industrial labor for Sanitation Services in an amount not to exceed \$5,931,378.60, increasing the service contract from \$12,060,373.50 to \$17,991,752.10.

Section 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an amount not to exceed \$5,931,378.60 (subject to appropriations).

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

MAY 2 7 2015

ity Secretary